OF \$40.00 5096120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408708

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Rimports (USA) LLC | | 08/31/2015 | Corporation: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rimports Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 201 East Bay Boulevard | |
| City: | Provo | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84606 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: UTAH | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5096120 | ADOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014268200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014268200

Email:bmadsen@fslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Barnard N. MadsenAddress Line 1:3301 N. University Ave.Address Line 4:Provo, UTAH 84604

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Barnard N. Madsen |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Barnard N. Madsen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/13/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name to Rimports Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0259

900388439



EXPEDITE

Date 09/10/2015 Receipt Number; 6137252 Amount Paid: \$112.00

5808907-014a

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MECEIVED SEP 10 2015

RIMPORTS (USA), INC.

Visit Discol Corp. & Comm. Code

Pursuant to the provisions of 16-10a-1001 et seq. of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:



FIRST: The name of the corporation is Rimports (USA), Inc.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on August 31, 2015, in the manner prescribed by the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act:

Article I of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting such article in its entirety and inserting the following article in lieu thereof:

ARTICLE I

CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is Rimports Inc.

THIRD: The number of shares of common stock of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote thereon at the time of such adoption was 100,000. The designation and number of outstanding shares of the only class entitled to vote thereon as a class were these 100,000 shares of common stock. All 100,000 shares were voted on this Amendment.

FOURTH: The number of shares voted for such amendment was 100,000 and the number of shares voted against such amendment was zero. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval by the shareholders, voting as one group.

FIFTH: Dated August 31, 2015

RIMPORTS (USA), INC. a Utah corporation

State of Utah

Department of Commerce

Obvision of Corporations and Commerce
I hereby contient that \$6 cooperations are all the part \$600 per \$600

···· <u>ta</u> ···· <u>9-11-</u>15

Kathy Derg Say Beg Onision Oreston

4821-9346-7686

TRADEMARK REEL: 005947 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 12/13/2016